proposed acquisition of an easement located in the City of Grand Island, Hall County, Nebraska; and more 
particularly described as follows: 

Beginning at the southwest corner of Lot Twenty (20.0) Platte Valley Industrial Park 
Third Subdivision; thence N54°18’37”W, a distance of two hundred eighty two (282.0) 
feet.  The side lines of the above described easement tract shall be prolonged or 
shortened as required to terminate on the boundary of Grantor’s property.  

The above-described easement and right-of-way containing a total of 0.127 acres, 
more or less, as shown on the plat dated 3/31/2008, marked Exhibit "A", attached